84
Features
84
EX
TR
EM
E
EN
V
IR
O
N
M
EN
T
Ordering Information
Cross SectionsProduct Availability
FSPH Performer Series, Stainless Steel, Hazardous
• For use in outdoor, hosedown, hazardous, and corrosive environments
• Ceiling, pendant, or wall mount
• Latches – captive, toggle action 304 SS
• Lens – tempered glass, high-impact acrylic or polycarbonate
(non-hazardous)
• Gasket – one piece extruded silicone
• Bracket accessories – 304 SS
• UL844: Class I, Div. 2 Groups A,B,C,D (T-Code = T3C);
Class II, Div. 2 Group G; Class III
• UL listed 1598 wet location
• Optional NEC/CEC-compliant ballast disconnect available – see page 111
Example:  FSPH4-232-EU
Length
Lamp Type
Lens
FSPH - Performer
Series, Stainless
Steel, Hazardous
Location
4 - 4’
1 - One
2 - Two
3 - Three
See Product Availability
Table Below.
32 - 4’, 32 Watt, T8
44 - 4’, 44 Watt, T8HO
Blank - Tempered Glass
DR - Acrylic High Impact
100% DR
CP - Clear Polycarbonate
E - Electronic T8, Instant Start
<10% THD, 50˚F
3E - 3-Lamp Electronic T8,
Instant Start, <10% THD
NC - National Sanitation
Foundation Certified
FSPHWA - Top Bracket Wall/
Angle Kit, 2 Per Kit,
304 Stainless Steel
FSPHB - Top Bracket  Suspension
Kit, 2 Per Kit, 304
Stainless Steel
BD - Ballast Disconnect
Number of Lamps
in Cross Section
Options
Model
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V-277V
1Ballasts may not be available in all combinations of lamp/voltage/starting temp/THD shown above.
Lamps in Lamps in Lamp
Size Cross Section Fixture Type Width Length Height
4’ 1 1 32, 44 8” 513⁄8” 45⁄8”
2 2 32, 44 8” 513⁄8” 45⁄8”
3 3 32 8” 513⁄8” 45⁄8”
C US
45⁄8”
8”
Voltage
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 111 for details.
Ballast1
FSPH 4 - - -